

**M. Ex. No. 30/2020**

**Order dated : 07/05/2022**

Today is fixed for further payment. Both side taken step. O.P. prayed for time for the ground stated therein. Petitioner filed a petition with a rectified claim in respect of the petition filed by O.P. on 19/04/2022 claiming that the petitioner already remarried on 17/07/2019 and for the same she is not entitled to get any maintenance from and after that date as well as Rs.10,500/- to be excluded from the present claim in this application. Petitioner admitted the same and accordingly petitioner filed today the very rectified petition with a claim of Rs.30,500/- after deducting Rs.10,500/- (on the ground of remarriage of petitioner on 19/04/2022) and Rs.8,000/- (already paid). The instant petition herbs allowed on consent and let the same be kept with record and be treated as maintenance claim application now from. Another petition with adding claim has been filed by the petitioner and let the same kept with the record. Copy served upon O.P.

**Fix \_\_\_\_\_ for payment by OP without fail, I/d. N.O.**

**J.M. 1<sup>st</sup> Court Uluberia**