

MISC EX – 30/2020

Order Dated : 13/11/2025

Today is fixed for payment id n/o .

Petitioner is present by hazira .

Petitioner has filed a tagging petition claiming arrear maintenance of Rs.16,000/- for the period from 15/02/2025 to 14/10/2025 . Let the petition be considered and allowed.

Copy of the same is served upon the Op with liberty to file objection , if any .

Op has filed a petition and prayed for payment of Rs.8000/- to the petitioner

petitioner received the amount from the Op without any objection and filed a money receipt in respect of this . Let it be kept in record .

It is further stated by the petitioner in the tagging petition that the total dues presently stand at Rs. 9500/- . The arrear amount as stated by the petitioner in the tagging petition be kept with the record .

Op is directed to clear the arrear amount , failing which the petitioner shall be at liberty to take steps in accordance with law .

Op may file objection if any on the next date .

Day adjourned.

Fix 15/12/2025 for payment id n/o.

*Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah*